To approve the issuance of “NMB 8.25% Perpetual Non-Cumulative Preference Share” amounting NPR 3 

Billion with par value of NPR 100 per share as proposed by the Board of Directors;

ii.	 To approve the increment in the Bank’s authorized capital from the existing NPR 20,000,000,000 (in words: 

Nepalese Rupees Twenty Billion only) to NPR 25,000,000,000 (Nepalese Rupees Twenty-Five Billion), 

necessitated by the issuance of Perpetual Non-Cumulative Preference Shares;

iii.	 To approve the increment in issued and paid-up capital of the Bank from the existing NPR 18,366,705,959.24 

(in words: Rupees Eighteen Billion Three Hundred Sixty-Six Million Seven Hundred Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred Fifty-Nine and 24/100 only) to NPR 21,366,705,959.24 (in words: Rupees Twenty-One Billion 

Three Hundred Sixty-Six Million Seven Hundred Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine and 24/100 only) 

after the issuance of Perpetual Non-Cumulative Preference Shares;

iv.	 To add/amend Clauses 5(a.a.)(8), 5(a.a.)(9), 6(a), 6(b), 6(c), 7 and 8(i) of the Memorandum of Association, 

along with Clauses 7, 8, 9, 25.b, 25.b and 28 of the Articles of Association of the Bank, as required;

[...]

Details of Fixed Assets purchased/sold pursuant to Clause 141 of the Company Act 2006: 
During the review year, the Bank purchased a total area of 105.5625 aana (1 aana = 31.79 sq. m.) of land in Ward 
No. 1, Naxal, Kathmandu Metropolitan City, for the construction of a corporate building. The total purchase price 
amounted to NPR 1,213,968,750 (in words: Nepali Rupees One Billion Two Hundred Thirteen Million Nine Hundred 
Sixty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty only).

23.	 Details of the transactions with related companies pursuant to Clause 175 of Company Act 
2006:
Detailed in section 11 of this report.

24.	 Any other information to be disclosed in the Director’s Report as per Company Act 2006 
and prevailing law: